
                                                                                         Kansas Sentencing Guidelines

	1.  KBI #
          
	2.  CASE #

          
	6.  KANSAS CRIMINAL HISTORY WORKSHEET
    NEW      
    PRIOR RECORD      
	7.  OFFENDER NAME (Last, First, Middle)

          

	3.  DISTRICT #

          
	4.  COURT/ORI #

          
	
	8.  DATE OF OFFENSE

          
	9.  DATE OF CONVICTION

          

	5.  PSI INVESTIGATOR NAME (Last, First, Middle)

          
	
	10.  DATE OF WORKSHEET

          
	11.  DATE OF SENTENCING

         

	12.  WAS THE OFFENDER UNDER SUPERVISION AT THE TIME HE/SHE COMMITTED THE CURRENT OFFENSE?          FORMCHECKBOX 
 NO      FORMCHECKBOX 
 YES

     IF YES, INDICATE WHAT TYPE OF SUPERVISION (Check all that apply.)

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Probation/Community

Jurisdiction:       
Case No.:       
Date Sentenced:       
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Parole 

Jurisdiction:       
Case No.:       
Date Sentenced:       
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Postrelease Supervision

Jurisdiction:       
Case No.:       
Date Sentenced:       
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Conditional Release

Jurisdiction:       
Case No.:       
Date Sentenced:       
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Other

Jurisdiction:       
Case No.:       
Date Sentenced:       
Comments:      


	13.                                        CURRENT CRIME(S) OF CONVICTION
	14.               CRIMINAL HISTORY CONVICTIONS AND/OR  

                    ADJUDICATIONS  PRIOR TO SENTENCING

	K.S.A. Number
	Description
	M/F
	P/N
	Level
	Juvenile
	Adult
	Total
	Type

	     
	     
	 
	 
	    
	    
	    
	    
	Person or Off-grid Felonies

	     
	     
	 
	 
	    
	    
	    
	    
	Nonperson Felonies

	     
	     
	 
	 
	    
	    
	    
	    
	Person Misdemeanors

	     
	     
	 
	 
	    
	    
	    
	    
	Nonperson Misdemeanors

	     
	     
	 
	 
	    
	15.       Amended Criminal History Convictions and/or Adjudications

	     
	     
	 
	 
	    
	Juvenile
	Adult
	Total
	Type

	     
	     
	 
	 
	    
	    
	    
	    
	Person or Off-grid Felonies

	     
	     
	 
	 
	    
	    
	    
	    
	Nonperson Felonies

	     
	     
	 
	 
	    
	    
	    
	    
	Person Misdemeanors

	     
	     
	 
	 
	    
	    
	    
	    
	Nonperson Misdemeanors

	16.  CRIMINAL HISTORY CATEGORY             FORMCHECKBOX 
A    FORMCHECKBOX 
B    FORMCHECKBOX 
C    FORMCHECKBOX 
D    FORMCHECKBOX 
E    FORMCHECKBOX 
F    FORMCHECKBOX 
G    FORMCHECKBOX 
H    FORMCHECKBOX 
I

     Amended?   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes      FORMCHECKBOX 
 No                     FORMCHECKBOX 
A    FORMCHECKBOX 
B    FORMCHECKBOX 
C    FORMCHECKBOX 
D    FORMCHECKBOX 
E    FORMCHECKBOX 
F    FORMCHECKBOX 
G    FORMCHECKBOX 
H    FORMCHECKBOX 
I
	17.  Number of Person Misdemeanors converted:  

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 3
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 6
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 9
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 12
 FORMCHECKBOX 
     (Check One)

 Amended?    FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes  FORMCHECKBOX 
 No   FORMCHECKBOX 
        3  FORMCHECKBOX 
   6  FORMCHECKBOX 
   9  FORMCHECKBOX 
   12  FORMCHECKBOX 
     (Check One)

	18.  PRIOR CONVICTION USED TO ENHANCE / ELEVATE OR IS AN ELEMENT OF THE CURRENT CRIME OF CONVICTION?          FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes      FORMCHECKBOX 
 No


	19.  Number of Decayed Juvenile Adjudications:   


                                                Felony             Misdemeanors      

 Amended?
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
Felony              Misdemeanors     


Supplemental Criminal History Worksheet - Prior Convictions                                                       

                       Page #    
        of   
Offender’s Name (L, F, M)      
Judicial District      
County       
Case #                                    

	Statute/Ordinance #
	Description
	Juris. 

Code
	State
	County
	City
	Conviction

Date
	Case #
	Conviction

Code
	Amended

Code
	Source of Information

	1.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	2.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	3.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	4.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	5.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	6.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	7.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	8.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	 9.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	10.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     


CODES:

JURISDICTION:
F
Federal

S
State



SOURCE OF INFORMATION:
KBI

III



L
Military

M
Municipal







NCIC

CR - Court Records















Other jurisdiction - identify

STATE:     Use 2-letter abbreviation










Other - explain

CONVICTION AND AMENDED CODES:

ADULT:








       
JUVENILE:
AOG
Adult Off-Grid Felony
          AMS     Adult Class B Select Misdemeanor       
JOG      Juvenile Off-Grid Felony
         
JMD      Juvenile Misdemeanor Decayed

AFN
Adult Felony Nonperson
          AMU     Adult Misdemeanor Unscored
       
JFD       Juvenile Felony Decayed

JMU      Juvenile Misdemeanor Unscored

AFP
Adult Felony Person
          AME     Adult Misdemeanor


JFE       Juvenile Felony

        
JMN      Juvenile Misdemeanor Nonperson 

AFE
Adult Felony


      Enhancement/Element/Elevation 

              Enhancement/Element/Elevation
JMC      Juvenile Misdemeanor Conversion



   


Enhancement/Element/Elevation     AMP     Adult Misdemeanor Person

JFP       Juvenile Felony Person
                JMP      Juvenile Misdemeanor Person


AMC
Adult Misdemeanor Conversion       AMN     Adult Misdemeanor Nonperson

JFN       Juvenile Felony Nonperson

JMS      Juvenile Misdemeanor Select

NIH
Not Included in Criminal History, by order of the Court, reasons state in Journal Entry.

Note: Unscored convictions/adjudications and decayed adjudications are not counted on page 1 of the worksheet.

Supplemental Criminal History Worksheet - Prior Convictions/Adjudications                         

                                                             Page #    
    of   
Offender’s Name (L, F, M)       
Judicial District       
County       
Case #              
	Statute/Ordinance #
 
	Description
	Juris. 

Code
	State
	County
	City
	Conviction

Date
	Case #
	Conviction

Code
	Amended

Code
	Source of Information

	11.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	12.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	13.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	14.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	15.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	16.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	17.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	18.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	19.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	20.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	21.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	22.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	23.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	24.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	25.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	26.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	27.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	28.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	29.
	     
	     
	    
	  
	     
	     
	     
	     
	    
	    
	     

	30.
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